### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY AGREEMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Control Concepts, Inc.	06/29/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Myrlen, Inc.
Street Address:	725 Donax Street
City:	Sanibel
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33957

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6237893

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (413)731-3101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

413-731-3100 Phone:

Email: rgetz@osheagetz.com Correspondent Name: Richard D. Getz

Address Line 1: O'Shea Getz P.C.

Address Line 2: 1500 Main Street, Suite 912

Address Line 4: Springfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1256-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard D. Getz

**Total Attachments: 1** 

501031806

source=Security interest#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 023594 FRAME: 0696

#### NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Control Concepts, Inc., a Connecticut corporation, ("Grantor") owns U.S. Patent No. 6,237,893, and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,590,275; and

WHEREAS, Grantor on the one hand and Myrlen, Inc., a Florida corporation, (herein referred to as "Grantee") on the other, have entered into a Security Agreement dated as of 6/29/09 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which Grantor has granted to Grantee a security interest as contemplated by the Security Agreement to secure the prompt, full and faithful payment and performance when due of obligations defined in the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, this document shall provide notice of the Security Agreement and the security interest provided therein, as collateral security for the prompt, full and faithful payment and performance when due of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement). Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the security interest more fully set forth in the Security Agreement. Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record this Notice of Security Interest.

WITNESS the execution hereof by duly authorized representative of Grantor.

CONTROL CONCEPTS, INC.

Name: Henry D. Till My III

Title: President

RECORDED: 12/04/2009

PATENT

REEL: 023594 FRAME: 0697